INCLINATION REPORT

P.O. Box 10340, Midland, tx 79702

1. FIELD NAME 2. LEASE NAME ~
Flint 6 State #1 Pk &

3. OPERATOR

Pogo Producing Company

4. ADDRESS

Ap-pas-3W\ )L

5. LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey)

Sec.6, T-22-S, R-33-E, Lea, N.M.

230 & b/

RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth 12. Course Length *13. Angle of 14. Dispiacement per 15. Course 16. Accumalative
(foot) (Hundreds of feet) Inclination Hundred Feet Dispiacement (feet) Displacement (feet)
(Degrees) (Sine of Angle x 100)
235 2.35 0.50 0.87 2.04 2.04
493 2.58 0.75 1.31 3.37 5.41
658 1.65 0.50 0.87 1.43 6.84
899 2.41 0.75 1.31 3.15 9.99
1175 3.76 0.75 1.31 3.61 13.60
1423 2.48 0.50 0.87 2.15 15.75
1671 2.48 0.75 1.31 3.24 18.99
1920 2.49 0.75 1.31 3.26 22.25
2170 2.50 0.75 1.31 3.27 25.52
2459 2.89 1.25 2.18 6.30 31.82
2699 2.40 2.00 3.49 8.37 40.19
2948 2.49 2.00 3.49 8.69 48.88
3195 2.47 3.00 5.23 12.91 61.79
3351 1.56 3.50 6.10 9.51 71.30
3505 1.54 3.75 6.54 10.07 81.37
3663 1.58 4.25 7.41 11.70 93.07
3832 1.69 4.25 7.41 12.52 105.59
3957 1.25 3.75 6.54 8.17 113.76
4081 1.24 3.00 5.23 6.48 120.24
4204 1.23 1.00 1.75 2.15 122.39
4330 1.26 1.00 1.75 2.20 124.59
4485 1.55 2.50 4.36 6.75 131.34
4608 1.23 1.25 2.18 2.68 134.02
4731 1.23 1.00 1.75 2.15 136.17
4885 1.54 1.25 2.18 3.35 139.52
5100 2.15 1.50 2.62 5.63 145.15
A lative total displ of wefl bore at total depth of 8100 feet = 145 .15 feet.
Inclination messurements were made in : Tubing D Casing EI Open Hole E Drill Pipe

R o

Sighature of Authorized Representative
L.V. Bahannon, Drilling Superintendent

| Signature of Authorized Representative

Name of Person and Title (type or print)
Lakota Drilling Company

Name of Person and Title (type or print)

Name of Company
Telephone 915-570-5560

Area Code

Name of Company
Telephone

Area Code

Date iy’(/,!

Certified By ;\ v‘-ﬂj M M







